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This week’s Herald, hope you are all “Having Fun”.

Action Items (New Items First)
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Important Notice — District Dues — Urgent Attention Please

The table below shows the numbers recorded on RI Member Access and will be the means by which District will
charge District Dues for the coming year. Please check the numbers, N.B. Must exclude Honorary Members and if
they are incorrect for your club advise District Secretary Jerry Casburn o jerry@thecasburns.com.au or 0407 646 396,

urgently:

Club Membership

Barmera

Berri
Blackwood
Blakiston
Brighton
Broken Hill
Broken Hill South
Brownhill Creek
Burnside
Campbelltown
Coromandel Valley
Eastwood
Edwardstown
Encounter Bay
Flagstaff Hill
Glenelg

Goolwa

Hallett Cove
Holdfast Bay
Hyde Park
Irymple

Kent Town
Lameroo
Loxton
McLaren Vale
Magill Sunrise
Marion

Member Access
8
21
42
12
21
18
24
35
36
75
24
24
29
45
23
36
26
11
29
35
42
20
10
31
7
27
13

Merbein 18
Mildura

Mildura Deakin
Mitcham

Mobilong

Morialta 36
Mt Barker

Murray Bridge
Noarlunga
Noarlunga East
Norwood
Onkaparinga

Red Cliffs

Renmark

Robinvale Euston 15
St Peters

Somerton Park
South Mildura
Stirling

Strathalbyn

Tailem Bend

Unley

Victor Harbor
Waikerie
Wentworth
Yankalilla

Member Access

38
16
45
36

30
52
11
21
24
25
13
32

37
29
13
35
24
22
31
39
37
16
10

TOTAL 1429
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Club Assets — Urgent Response Needed
There are 25 Clubs in our District who have not responded to the request from our Insurers to provide them with a
list of their current assets at REPLACEMENT VALUE.

These 25 Clubs and their Assistant Governors have been contacted to have this matter finalised by the end of June.

I look forward to all Clubs with outstanding asset lists to forward them at their earliest convenience.
Oleh Bilyk - Insurance Officer - 13 Winchester St, Highgate SA 5063 Ph/Fax 08 8357 8886 M 0438 395 405
eMail olehb@bigpond.com

Rotary Leadership Institute

Applications are called for the next course starting on August 3. We already have 12 nominations for this course,
most of whom are waitlisted from the earlier course so an additional facilitator has been appointed to allow for a
larger course. However clubs and Rotarians interested in attending should register as soon as possible. Brochure and
application details attached (See Rotary Leadership Institute Attachment sent separately).

Euan Miller - RLI Coordinator

FOUNDATION DONATIONS DUE BY END OF June - IS YOUR CLUB ON THIS LIST?

The district was pleased to note that very, many clubs responded to the request to contribute to the Annual
Programs Fund in May. We have now reached USD87.47/Rotarian on our quest to get at least
USD100/Rotarian. Last year, with club and personal contributions we reached USD118.29. A record for 9520 clubs.

The following clubs can be congratulated for exceeding the USD100/capita target by May 31.

Berri Glenelg Somerton Park
Blackwood Holdfast Bay Stirling
Blakiston Marion Strathalbyn
Broken Hill Mitcham Tailem Bend
Burnside Mobilong Victor Harbor
Campbelltown Noarlunga East Waikerie
Edwardstown Norwood

and Goolwa, Hyde Park, Magill Sunrise, Noarlunga, Onkaparinga and Robinvale are very close to reaching the
target.

However there are eight clubs which have not yet contributed a dollar to the Foundation this year. Without
contributions we cannot offer matching grants to clubs’ educational and humanitarian projects so | encourage all
clubs not listed here to review urgently where they intend to distribute their surplus funds this year. We only have 3
weeks to go!

Euan Miller - Foundation Chair

District Awards Trophies
Would all clubs that received Trophies at the Conference to send these DIRECTLY to:

Wayne Woosnam - Manager / Graphic Designer - Tri State Graphics, 41 Renmark Ave, Renmark S.A. 5341.
Phone: 08 85865815

Wayne will engrave same (2012/2013) and return to the Club - Please supply a return address.
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Emergency Medical Information Booklets

‘The Emergency Medical
Information Book’
- could save Your Life...

As a Community Service Project initiated by the Rotary Clubs of Tea Tree Gully,
Modbury and Golden Grove, The Emergency Medical Information Booklet is now
being used in every state of Australia.

The EMIB was developed by a Paramedic for Paramedics as a record of a patient’s
medical history and medications, which then allows Paramedics to start treatment
on arrival. If a patient is transported to hospital or medical centre all the information
required for admittance is written in the Emergency Information Booklet.

Two Community Service organisations, Rotary and Lions, are promoting the EMIB.
Order forms can be downloaded from the website at www.emib.org,au.

Other Items (New Items First)

Unley Rotary Art Exhibition

THE ROTARY CLUB OF UNLEY
2013 ART EXHIBITION

P,
5
Lol

HUGHES GALLERY
FULLARTON COMMUNITY CENTRE
Cax Fullarion andFisherSt,

%)
AN

YOU ARE CORDIALLY INVITED TO OUR

Official Opening Friday 14" June 6.30.p.m.
By

Carole Whitelock

Sponsor: Koppamurra Wines a: 32 Unley Rd

BSVP Acceptanceshy 7 June

AB proceeds of the exizbition: will be ut io overseas humanftarian aid
The exhibition runs 10an: - 4pm cachday from 13 - 23 june 2013
Bhibition Goordmator Sheila Evans 0432 047 711

HUGHES GALLERY
FULLARTON COMMUNITY CENTRE
Cnr Fullarton and Fisher St, Fullarton

YOU ARE CORDIALLY INVITED TO OUR
Official Opening Friday 14" June 6.30.p.m.
By
Carole Whitelock

Sponsor: Koppamurra Wines at 32 Unley Rd

RSVP Acceptances by 7 June
Stephen Baker 8379 7105 sandbbaker@optusnet.com.au
All proceeds of the exhibition will be put to overseas humanitarian aid
The exhibition runs 10am — 4pm each day from 13 — 23 June 2013
Exhibition Coordinator Sheila Evans 0432 047 711

International Federation of Motorcycling Rotarians
Thank you on behalf of the members of our Fellowship for your

courteousy in receiving our quarterly newsletter. | know that in
many cases it has significantly assisted our endeavours to spread
the good news about Fellowships generally and our particular

(peculiar?) Fellowship.

Attached is our May Newsletter (See IFMR Newsletter May, sent

separately).

Robin Nuttall OAM, PHF — President International Fellowship of

Motorcycling Rotarians - Austral

ian Chapter
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Potential Speaker - “How Inventors Invent Inventions”
is for people who want to create “more” in their lives

1. “more” in their business life
2. “more” in their personal life
3. or even solutions to problems they may be experiencing.

My inventing career started in my backyard shed. | had idea for a children’s toy - BetterBlocks — which, to my
surprise, went on to become a $45 million business! Commercially-speaking it was my biggest shot. In its prime - |
am proud to admit —it gave Lego Corporation a bit of a headache. At first | didn’t know what to think: was | a
smart cookie? A one-hit wonder? Or just a failure who got lucky? Looking back, | guess | was all those things plus
some............ But what was clearly shown to me was the creative process of inventing is a powerful process which
results in abundance in any area that it is applied to!

What is “The Inventive Process” and “How you can apply it to create more in your life”............ well that is what
“How Inventors Invent Inventions” is about.

Cost — FREE Duration - 15 to 30 minutes (Length can be tailored to your requirements)

To book your presentation or have any of your queries answered please contact me on 0408 234 008 or Email
warrenwilson@iprimus.com.au<mailto:warrenwilson@iprimus.com.au>

Warren Wilson

Links to Prior Herald Articles Which May Be of Interest.

Action Items

Yellow Brick Road (A reminder, do not forget to register)
District 9520 Conference 2013

Australian Rotary Health

Rotary Club Central

Membership Statistics

Polio Plus

Association of Community Service Organisations Inc. Awards
http://www.rotarynews.info/Uploads/Districts/9520/Documents/Weekly%20Mailouts/2012-2013/48-June02.pdf
District 9520 - Strategic Plan

Student Journalist Prize
http://www.rotarynews.info/Uploads/Districts/9520/Documents/Weekly%20Mailouts/2012-2013/47-May26.pdf

Other Items

Kevin Parkinson

Ride to Conference

Kent Town Rotary — Christmas in
http://www.rotarynews.info/Uploads/Districts/9520/Documents/Weekly%20Mailouts/2012-2013/48-June02.pdf

Loxton Rotary — Change of Meeting
Polio Plus

Member Access
http://www.rotarynews.info/Uploads/Districts/9520/Documents/Weekly%20Mailouts/2012-2013/47-May26.pdf
\

That’s all for this week. Peace through Service — The Challenge of Change —
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